# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Eastman Chemical Company |          | 11/12/2007     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Westlake Longview Corporation |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2801 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600 |  |
| City:           | Houston                       |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77056                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE         |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2640398 | PERMTUFF  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-210-5940

Email: alissa.digman@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz, Schultz & Associates

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | George R. Schultz   |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Signature:         | /George R. Schultz/ |
| Date:              | 06/06/2008          |

Total Attachments: 2

900108352

source=Trademark Assignment - Permtuff - US (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0872

OP \$40.00 264039

source=Trademark Assignment - Permtuff - US (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0873 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), with an address of

200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the

trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS Westlake Longview Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with an

address of 2801 Post Oak Blvd, Houston, TX 77056, is desirous of acquiring the Schedule A trademarks

(hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign rights to the Trademarks to the Assignee as set forth in

this Trademark Assignment, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks, to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein and in and

to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and

to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past,

present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

**EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY** 

Name: David A. Woodmansee

Title: Vice President, Assistant General

Counsel and Assistant Secretary

Date: 11/12/07

WESTLAKE LONGVIEW CORPORATION

Name: Stephen Wallace

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK

## Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Mark NameCountryCurrent Appl. NoCurrent Reg NoPERMTUFFUnited States760284322640398

**RECORDED: 06/06/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0875